

EVERBRIGHT GREENTECH AWARDED GLOBAL EXCELLENCE ESG AWARD BY YAZHOU ZHOUKAN

Hong Kong, 9 August 2024 – China Everbright Greentech Limited ("Everbright Greentech", or the "Company") (SEHK: 1257.HK) is pleased to announce that the Company has been awarded the Global Excellence ESG Award by Yazhou Zhoukan. This marks the third time that the Company has been honoured for its exceptional ESG performance, and underscores its commitment to environmental protection, social responsibility, and governance.



As the Guest of Honour, Mr. TANG Ping-keung, GBS, PDSM, JP, Secretary for Security of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (left), presented the award to Dr. Zhu Fugang, CEO of Everbright Greentech

The Yazhou Zhoukan Global Excellence ESG Award, presented after rigorous selection by the judging committee, aims to promote the ESG development of enterprises and create a platform for communication between investors and award-winning companies.



Everbright Greentech is firmly committed to its core business, focusing on innovative transformation and deeply integrating ESG principles into its business. The Company conducts in-depth research on harmless treatment and resource utilisation methods for biomass and hazardous waste; fully leverages its strengths in environmental remediation to further ecological restoration and protection; seizes opportunities in the low-carbon market by developing distributed solar power, exploring the applications of smart energy storage and virtual power plant, establishing "Zero-Carbon Industry Park" and creating a nationwide green power trading platform. The Company also closely monitors the development of China Certified Emission Reduction (CCER). Embracing the development opportunities presented by global climate change, Everbright Greentech strives to continuously enhance its core business and explore new avenues for business development.

Dr. Zhu Fugang, CEO of Everbright Greentech, said, "We are deeply honoured to be the recipient of the Yazhou Zhoukan Global Excellence ESG Award once again. Our unwavering commitment to green development and the integration of sustainable development concepts into our business operations and management practices remains strong. We firmly believe that ESG practices can unlock greater value for companies, and we will continue to closely monitor the ESG development trends, further develop and strengthen our green low-carbon businesses, and generate increased value for our stakeholders."

-End-

About China Everbright Greentech Limited

China Everbright Greentech Limited is a specialty environmental protection service provider in China, focusing on integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, solar energy and wind power. The Company was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("the Stock Exchange") on 8 May 2017, with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright Environment Group Limited (stock code: 0257.HK). Everbright Greentech adheres to development driven by business innovation and initiated the urban-rural integration project in the country. Its businesses span across 15 provinces, autonomous region and special administrative region in China, in addition to Germany. Leveraging on its unique and diversified business models, strategic planning, robust supply networks, a strong pipeline of projects, and high level of technologies and management capabilities, Everbright Greentech is well positioned in China's environmental protection service industry.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Press Release



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1257)

China Everbright Greentech Limited Corporate Communications Email: <u>media@ebgreentech.com</u>

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Frida Li / Samantha Wang Email: <u>frida.li@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> / <u>samantha.wang@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> Tel: +852 3103 0136 / +852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact: China Everbright Greentech Limited Investor Relations Email: <u>ir@ebgreentech.com</u>